
PENN NATIONAL - July 27, 2005 - Race 7
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: $3,500
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $6,500
Plus: $1,479 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $7,979
Value of Race: $6,679 1st $3,900, 2nd $1,300, 3rd $894, 4th $390, 5th $195
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 10:22 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
15Jun05 9PEN5

14Jul05 6PEN1

15Jul05 9PEN3

16Jul05 9PEN6

15Jul05 9PEN5

15Jul05 9PEN7

6Jul05 7PEN2

25Jun05 1PEN12

5
6
2
8
4
1
7
3

Social Account (Diaz, Vladimir)
Golden Way (Cora, David)
Kiss My Judge (Peltroche, Elias)
Duke's Wildcat (Kravets, Justin)
Testame (Perez, Edwin)
Bogart (Kaufman, Casey)
Close On Time (Carlos, Marino)
Romolo's Brush (Quinones, Angel)

119
122
119
119
122
122
119
119

L bf
L bf
L b
L f
L
L b
L bf
L bf

5
6
2
8
4
1
7
3

5
1
4
3
7
8
2
6

41 1/2

1Head

53 1/2

3Head

63

71

21

8

42

1Head

51 1/2

3Head

63

8
21

71/2

22 1/2

11/2

41/2

31/2

61

72

52

8

11 3/4

2Head

32 1/2

44 1/2

51 1/4

6Nose

71 3/4

8

1.60*
4.00
7.20
2.40

11.60
12.40
15.30
84.90

driving
gave way
mild bid
evenly
failed to menace
no factor
faded
outrun

Fractional Times: 22.88 46.77 59.39 Final Time: 1:12.02
Split Times: (23:89) (12:62) (12:63)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Social Account, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Unaccounted For out of Social Miss, by Affirmed. Foaled May 12, 1998 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Michael J. Cartee & Richard Gallagher. Winning Owner: Karen M. Kunes

Claiming Prices: 5 - Social Account: $3,500; 6 - Golden Way: $3,500; 2 - Kiss My Judge: $3,500; 8 - Duke's Wildcat: $3,500; 4 -
Testame: $3,500; 1 - Bogart: $3,500; 7 - Close On Time: $3,500; 3 - Romolo's Brush: $3,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Northern Sioux (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $38,467
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Social Account 5.20 3.20 3.20
6 Golden Way 4.40 3.00
2 Kiss My Judge 5.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 5-6 24.20 38,541
$2.00 Trifecta 5-6-2 128.20 36,428
$2.00 Pick 3 4-7-5 (3 correct) 89.20 3,259

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

5 Social Account 5 41 1/4 41 1/4 21/2 11 3/4

6 Golden Way 1 1Head 1Head 11/2 21 3/4

2 Kiss My Judge 4 52 3/4 53 1/4 43 1/2 31 3/4

8 Duke's Wildcat 3 31 31 33 44 1/4

4 Testame 7 66 1/4 64 3/4 66 58 3/4

1 Bogart 8 79 1/4 88 1/4 77 610

7 Close On Time 2 2Head 2Head 54 710 1/4

3 Romolo's Brush 6 810 1/4 77 3/4 89 812

Trainers: 5 - Kunes, Karen; 6 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 2 - Ferreira, Fernando; 8 - Kravets, Bruce; 4 - Martinez, Jose; 1 - O'Connor, Stephen; 7 - Huffman, J.; 3
- Sands, Barry

Owners: 5 -Karen M. Kunes; 6 - Bush Racing Stable; 2 -Fernando Ferreira; 8 - Stevark Stable, Inc.; 4 -Richard A. Tann; 1 - Stix-N-Stones Stable; 7 -J.
Kenneth Huffman; 3 -Elmer Kreiner, Jr.;

Footnotes
SOCIAL ACCOUNT stalked the pace from along the inside through the turn then drew off under urging. GOLDEN WAY vied for the lead from along the
inside, was under pressure throughout and gave way late. KISS MY JUDGE was never far back, raced four wide on the turn then made a mild bid late.
DUKE'S WILDCAT pressed the pace from the two path on the turn and raced evenly. TESTAME failed to menace. BOGART was never a factor. CLOSE
ON TIME vied for the lead from the two path through the turn then faded. ROMOLO'S BRUSH showed no speed and was outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


