## PENN NATIONAL - July 27, 2005 - Race 7

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: \$3,500 Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011) Purse: \$6,500 Plus: \$1,479 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program Available Money: \$7,979

Value of Race: \$6,679 1st \$3,900, 2nd \$1,300, 3rd \$894, 4th \$390, 5th \$195 Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 10:22 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
15Jun05 <sup>9</sup> PEN <sup>5</sup>	5	Social Account (Diaz, Vladimir)	119	L bf	5	5	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	1.60*	driving
14Jul05 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	6	Golden Way (Cora, David)	122	L bf	6	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	4.00	gave way
15Jul05 <sup>9</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	2	Kiss My Judge (Peltroche, Elias)	119	Lb	2	4	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	7.20	mild bid
16Jul05 <sup>9</sup> PEN <sup>6</sup>	8	Duke's Wildcat (Kravets, Justin)	119	Lf	8	3	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	2.40	evenly
15Jul05 <sup>9</sup> PEN <sup>5</sup>	4	Testame (Perez, Edwin)	122	L	4	7	6 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	11.60	failed to menace
15Jul05 <sup>9</sup> PEN <sup>7</sup>	1	Bogart (Kaufman, Casey)	122	Lb	1	8	7 <sup>1</sup>	8	7 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>Nose</sup>	12.40	no factor
6Jul05 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	7	Close On Time (Carlos, Marino)	119	L bf	7	2	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	15.30	faded
25Jun05 <sup>1</sup> PEN <sup>12</sup>	3	Romolo's Brush (Quinones, Angel)	119	L bf	3	6	8	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	8	8	84.90	outrun
Fractional Time	Final Tim	<b>e: 1</b> :1	2.02									

Split Times: (23:89) (12:62) (12:63) Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Social Account, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Unaccounted For out of Social Miss, by Affirmed. Foaled May 12, 1998 in Kentucky. Breeder: Michael J. Cartee & Richard Gallagher. Winning Owner: Karen M. Kunes

Claiming Prices: 5 - Social Account: \$3,500; 6 - Golden Way: \$3,500; 2 - Kiss My Judge: \$3,500; 8 - Duke's Wildcat: \$3,500; 4 -Testame: \$3,500; 1 - Bogart: \$3,500; 7 - Close On Time: \$3,500; 3 - Romolo's Brush: \$3,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Northern Sioux (Trainer)

	II WPS Pool: \$38,467 Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Pavoff	Pool
5	Social Account	5.20	3.20	3.20	\$2.00 Exacta	5-6	24.20	38,541
6	Golden Way		4.40	3.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	5-6-2	128.20	36,428
2	Kiss My Judge			5.00	\$2.00 Pick 3	4-7-5 (3 correct)	89.20	3,259

## Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
5 6 2 8 4 1 7	Social Account Golden Way Kiss My Judge Duke's Wildcat Testame Bogart Close On Time	5 1 4 3 7 8 2	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/4 1Head 5 <sup>2</sup> 3/4 3 <sup>1</sup> 6 <sup>6</sup> 1/4 7 <sup>9</sup> 1/4 2 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/4 1 Head 5 <sup>3</sup> 1/4 3 <sup>1</sup> 6 <sup>4</sup> 3/4 8 <sup>8</sup> 1/4 2 Head	2 <sup>1/2</sup> 1 <sup>1/2</sup> 4 <sup>3</sup> 1/2 3 <sup>3</sup> 6 <sup>6</sup> 7 <sup>7</sup> 5 <sup>4</sup>	1 3/4 21 3/4 31 3/4 4 1/4 5 <sup>8</sup> 3/4 6 <sup>10</sup> 7 <sup>10</sup> 1/4
3	Romolo's Brush	6	8 <sup>10 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>9</sup>	8 <sup>12</sup>

Trainers: 5 - Kunes, Karen; 6 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 2 - Ferreira, Fernando; 8 - Kravets, Bruce; 4 - Martinez, Jose; 1 - O'Connor, Stephen: 7 - Huffman, J.: 3 - Sands, Barry

Owners: 5 - Karen M. Kunes; 6 - Bush Racing Stable; 2 - Fernando Ferreira; 8 - Stevark Stable, Inc.; 4 - Richard A. Tann; 1 - Stix-N-Stones Stable; 7 - J. Kenneth Huffman; 3 -Elmer Kreiner, Jr.;

## Footnotes

SOCIAL ACCOUNT stalked the pace from along the inside through the turn then drew off under urging. GOLDEN WAY vied for the lead from along the inside, was under pressure throughout and gave way late. KISS MY JUDGE was never far back, raced four wide on the turn then made a mild bid late. DUKE'S WILDCAT pressed the pace from the two path on the turn and raced evenly. TESTAME failed to menace. BOGART was never a factor. CLOSE ON TIME vied for the lead from the two path through the turn then faded. ROMOLO'S BRUSH showed no speed and was outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.